L
PIN 04205—0030 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES ECHANICAL azul des|gns
P//\/ O 42 05 . O 02 7 ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 2012 REQUIREMENTS. DRAINAGE 1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASHRAE STANDARDS
1. WINDOW WELLS SHALL BE DRAINED TO THE FOOTING LEVEL OR OTHER SUITABLE LOCATION (9.14.6.3.)
2. DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OF A FOUNDATION WALL WHERE THE INSULATION EXTENDS
INTERIOR SPACES DESIGN & MATERIALS
Stucco TO MORE THAN (900MM) 211" BELOW THE ADJACENT EXTERIOR GROUND LEVEL. (9.14.2.1) ELECTRICAL
Garba ge Bmléé;vb?)ssEEr\TJ(S)TTSDRECEIVE 1 ROD AND 2 SHELVES, UNLESS 1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
: ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE.
FOUNDATIONS & CONCRETE
up sv/l)\"éimg ;ﬁé:&'g{%%%ﬁgﬁspm & DRAIN AT ALL CLOTHES 2. PROVIDE EXT. LIGHT AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AZUL DESIGNS - BCIN#: 33578
O— — ow— —— —aonm — oW oW OH—— — o — oW —— e o _ ' 1. MINIMUM FOOTING DEPTH FOR FOUNDATION WALL (1524MM) 50" BELOW GRADE AND FOR SONOTUBES OR CONCRETE PIERS (1828MM) 610" 3- FIXTURES TO BE SPECIFIED. 2277 PROSPECT AVE.
- ¢ ecee—— ¢ e——— . . < xe x ¢ e—— ¢ e—— (s co— ¢ eom— BELOW GRADE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FROST PROTECTION OR PROVIDE P. ENG SOILS REPORT STATING OTHERWISE. OTTAWA, ON. K1H 7G2
XXX XoxT x Tx X T m WINDOWS AND DOORS - PROVIDE P. ENG SOILS REPORT TO CONFIRM SOILS BEARING CAPACITY DESIGN OF PLANS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A MINIMUM OF 75 KPA.
é( v vl v v 3910 5/F v \Qs v v 2. PROVIDE 1/2" DEEP SAW CUT AT ALL CONCRETE SLABS TO MAX. PLUMBING
LD
% v “’%_"_’“’ R A \ 1. DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING DOORS THAT OPEN MORE THAT (600MM) 24" ABOVE GROUND OR A LANDING SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTED AREA OF 300 SQ. FT. 1. THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO PART 7 OF THE 0.8.C. (9.312.1) norcls M;WK—\
% vooov v v :r*r 41717 T 10/|z' 4 [1945%/18 OPENING OR BE PROVIDED WITH GUARDS (9.8.8.1 (4)) 2. SERVICE WATER HEATERS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE STRUCTURE TO PREVENT OVERTURNING.
/ v v EX. Tree « — = 2. PROVISIONS FOR RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONFORMACE TO 9.7.5.2 AND 9.7.5.3 OF THE O.B.C. MASONRY VENEER: 3. 1T IS RECOMMENDED THAT BASEMENT FLOOR DRAINS AND OTHER BASEMENT EITTINGS BE PROVIDED FERNANDO MATOS - BCIN#: 22431
AR I v 3|88 CEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM N A SUITE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT GAN BE OPENED FROM THE | WITH APPROPRIATE CHEGK DEVICES TO PREVENT AGAINST BAGK FLOW FROM STREET SEWERS. (7.4.04). 613.8844425
o -3 "
Fast é VI v 1 ° . Avenie INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF TOOLS AND SUCH WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE AN INDIVIDUAL, UNOBSTRUCTED PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF 132085 (‘)"‘:"’(*830(3'\"/";\)(;/;"“55'? TIES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A MAXIMUM VERTICAL SPACING OF (400MM) 16" AND A MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL QUALIFICATION INFO
" oo AL | caoage 035 M2 WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN (380MM) 15", AND BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN THE REQ'D OPENING w/o ADDITIONAL SUPPORT (9.9.10) 2.9.20.13 - FLASHING ON MASONRY WALLS MUST BE INSTALLED BENEATH JOINTED MASONRY SILLS, OVER THE BACK AND TOP OF PARAPET ~ TRIM The underﬁgﬂnﬁb%i’lﬁa@wﬁ and takes
% v v o WALLS, OVER THE HEADS OF GLASS BLOCK PANELS, AND BENEATH WEEP HOLES, AND OVER THE HEADS OF DOORS AND WINDOWS IF THE AS PER CLASSIC HARDWOODS OR EQUAL responsibility for this design, and has the
7 I w2 STAIRS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS DISTANCE BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE OPENING AND THE BOTTOM OF THE EAVE EXCEEDS 1/4 OF THE EAVE OVERHANG. TVPIGAL: MITRE ALL CORNERS AND RETURNS. qualifications and meets the requirements
3.9.20.13.3 - THROUGH WALL FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN MASONRY VENEER WALL IN SUCH THAT, ANY MOISTURE THAT ACCUMULATES IN ; ees
o = N R e e e Hike [Rack New INTERIOR PRIVATE STAIR INTERIOR PUBLIC STAIRS THE AIR SPACE, WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING CAULK ALL GAPS W/ LATEX CAULKING. set outin the Ontario Building Code to be
~ N , ) : L RJAN X A4 /O" i
ol v wR o Rear UL 5 Bikes bt RISERS 7 7/8" MAX. - 4 7/8" MIN RISERS 7" MAX. - 4 7/8" MIN 4.9.20.13.8 - WEEP HOLES MUST NOT BE SPACED MORE THAN (800MM) 27" APART AND BE PROVIDED AT THE BOTTOM OF EVERY CAVITY IN BASEBOARD: 3/4" X 4-1/2" POPLAR. a designer.
) /X . . N_w. LgﬂdSQQpe - . . . gorbqge RUN 8 1/4" MIN 1‘-‘"' MAX : RUN 11 - T : MASONRY VENEER. SHOE MOLDING 3/4", 1/4 ROUND POPLAR. RESPONSIBILITIES:
S8 540 sq.ft r : énclosure " MIN. - 14" MA . 5. STEEL ANGLE LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY SHALL BE PRIME PAINTED. (9.20.5.2(5)). WINDOH AND JAMB CASINGS: 3/4" X 3-1/2" DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
o ST v v v v Lo 3 TREAD 9 1/4" MIN. - 14" MAX. TREAD 11" MIN. WINDOW AND DOOR HEAD CASINGS: 3/4" X 3-1/2" POPLAR
el V] 50 sq.m 58 path B NOSING 1" MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF (3.65 M ) 6-9" STAIRS 6. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND SHEATHING MEMBRANE, (9.20.13.3 TO 9.20.13.6). FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED WHERE SLOPING WINDOW SILL: EXTENDED STOOL: MITRE ALL RETURNS. AL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION T0 BE IN
Jdlle W v v N . . N .
o/ v v ¥ athway o MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANGE OF (1.95M) 6-5" STAIRS. SURFACES INTERSECT TO FORM A VALLEY, INTERSECTION OF ROOF WALLS AND SHINGLED FLOORS, AND AT CHIMNEY AND CHIMNEY SADDLE (= 0700 & - =0 S = e AR, MITRE END RETURNS. S O RO T o NG CODE
oAl L L v.ov.oovoovv < INTERSECTIONS. (9.26.4.) , ACC;
O
O / Vv W W EXTERIOR PTIVATE STAIR ALL CONTRACTORS MUST WORK IN ACCORDANCE
L é( v g-2|3/8% KJ_‘; E'SS';’S'\LZ‘/B MAX. FIREPLACES KITCHEN WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS AND BYLAWS
" . HAVING JURISDICTION
< [24 Balcony TREAD 10" MIN
S|y oov L 117.6 SF , | NOSING 1" 1. FIREPLACE, FIREPLACE INSERT, WOODSTOVE, AND/OR CHIMNEY TO BE ULC LISTED AND INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS' 1. PROVIDE WATER PROOF WALL FINISH AS PER 9.29.2 OF 2012 0.B.C. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPROPRIATE
1 | . SPECIFICATIONS 2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTENT FLOORING AS PER 9.30.1 OF 2012 0.B.C. CONTRACTOR TO GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
(% / ooyl v v 49" — MIN. HEADROOM CLEARANCE TO BE 6'-5" ABOVE NOSING. ' 3. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AROUND COOKTOPS AS PER 9.10.22 OF 2012 0.B.C. DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND REPORT ALL ERRORS
- _—_— |_1 ZZOJ AND OMISSIONS TO THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER
Zyx [1200] J v l// //—J ] | | | | | | | 1. AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS. (9.8.7.2.)
7 A . .(9.8.7.2. WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION COPYRIGHT RESERVED
TR 5'-8 2. HANDRAILS TO BE (865MM TO 965MM) 34" TO 38" ABOVE NOSING. BATH ROOM
=/ [1726]
v 3. AN EXTERIOR GUARD MUST BE A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF (900MM) 2'11" IF THE WALKING SURFACE IS LESS THAN (1800MM) 5'11" ABOVE THE GENERAL NOTES:
% ? L / o QEWFNNMTASS%DFE(‘Q%H“EA?;YJ?F THE HEIGHT MUST BE A MINIMUM OF (1 070MM) 42". ALL REQUIRED GUARDS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS MUST ERMAODIE‘I(';JEEZBQ)RRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL AREAS WHERE WOOD IS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR UNIT MASONRY LOCATED BELOW |\ 1\ ooonn e oo o e AROUND ALL SHOWERS AND TUBS AS PER
> . o o 9.29.2. MOISTURE RESISTANT BACKING REQUIRED AS PER 9.29.10.4. (1)
?%77%7_ / i 4. GUARDS ARE REQUIRED ON DECKS AND OTHER WALKING SURFACES THAT EXTEND TO (600MM) 23 5/8" ABOVE GRADE AND SHALL R T o WALLS WITH ADDITIONAL BLOCKING OR JOISTS “MIN. 5-11" ABOVE FLOOR OF SHOWERS
/7%77" ; 5 J gSFI‘DTEOL?NNIIE;%;:E '7‘0;\? LNg‘ CF'S'FT{'E,\/FI{;,LT gﬁi;gg ':SLTJ|;IIEDI_OII§BIR;(S:'SOHROIBDED?RavvsllII—gg(l:\;IrL.IJEgTAE?ESCI:EI;RQI}IJFTIIE"; lg'; %Eé?éﬁ%ﬁg#imﬂ%m 3. WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS LEVEL, THE JUNCTION BETWEEN THE SILL PLATE AND THE FOUNDATION IS TO BE CAULKED - MIN. 3-11" ABOVE RIM OF TUBS w/ A SHOWER
™N v oo & (9.8.8.8). : OR THE SILL PLATE IS TO BE PLACED ON A LAYER OF MINERAL WOOL NOT LESS THAN (25MM) 1" THICK. (9.23.7.2) - MIN. 15 3/4” ABOVE RIM OF TUBS w/o A SHOWER
/ Z CONFORMING TO O.B.C. PART 4 and 9.8.8.2. 2. ALL PLUMBING FIX. TO BE CAN/USA-B45.0 CERT. WITH MAX FLUSH CYCLE OF 4.8L
Q // v N - 5. ALANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR STAIRS THAT CONTAIN MORE THAN 3 RISERS (9.8.6.2(3)). 3. WATER RESISTANT FLOORING IN BATHROOM AS PER 9.30.1.2.(1)
@) / 7 2 NTERIOR STAR ROOF FRAMING & COMPONENTS 4. TEMP. CONTROL VALVE REQ' D TO PREVENT WATER TO EXCEED 45'C
Vil EEEE = O I 0 T0 BE 30" ABOVE NOSING 5. REPLACE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. WITH CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AT
N © s sae © ALL LANDING GUARDS TO BE 3-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 1. TRUSS AND FLOOR SYSTEM SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE SHOP DWG'S ALL SHOWERS, SHOWER-TUB WALLS & SHOWER WINDOW SILLS AND
/ o MAXIMUM VERTICAL SPAGING BETWEEN BALUSTERS 1S 4" STAMPED BY PROFFESIONAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL BY DESIGNER JAMBS
(\I v / = . PRIOR TO FABRIGATION. 6. REPLACE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. WITH WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BD.
| VA iaa zac L =) EXTERIOR STAIR CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO INSPECTOR BEFORE AT BATHTUB & SURROUNDS.
e / o O TR .G 6.6.6 FOR RESISTANGE 10 LOADING AND NEWEL ANCHORAGE ERECTION OF TRUSSES 7. PROVIDE BATHROOMS WITH EXHAUST FAN WITH DUCT TERMINATING OUTSIDE OF BUILDING.
. = .
7777 2. FINAL ROOF/ GIRDER TRUSS LAYOUT BY
/ v ) ALL STAIR GUARDS TO BE 3'-0" ABOVE NOSING.
3 7] 10a8e 1k N e L4 3 o e o P % rRaNcocaTeD
% “ O HAND RAILS TO COMPLY w/ O.B.C. 9.8.7 i : 3. ADD INSULATION DEPRESSORS AT EACH TRUSS SPACE WHERE
N % T B.C.9.8.7. NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 2 1/2* AIR SPACE ABOVE 1. STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS FOR W.C./TUB/SHOWER AS PER 9.5.2.3.
< % MU / ™~ INSULATION.
v oo 4. LOCATE ALL PLUMBING STACKS AND VENTS ON REAR ROOF.
x— FIRE PROTECTION
I~ O ? T B / L O 5. ROOF VENTS ARE TO BE UNIFORM ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING WITH NOT LESS THA 25% AT THE TOP AND NOT LESS THAN 25% AT ~ CERAMIC FLOORING
o / Yo EQ?EM&STUBEEQITBISEDWG 1. SUPPLY AND INSTALL SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS mg 223?!'1/(?5109'01#2'T)HR|,£O|SELYEA\‘TTESRCESLY#GSLSE: MINIMUM OF 1/300 OF THE INSULATED CEILING AREA. IF ROOF SLOPE ISLESS THAN 1IN6, o\ o o (o0 con cimni e e bee 0 30,6, 2012 OB.C.
( ) : AS PER 2012 0.B.C. REQUIREMENTS. CONFIRM FINAL LOCATIONS -
= 7 I = AREA SHOWN R B S o 6. EAVE PROTECTION REQUIRED ON SHINGLE, SHAKE, OR TILE ROOFS EXTENDING FROM THE EDGE OF THE ROOF A MINIMUM OF (900MM) 2'11"  2: FINISHED FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOMS, GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND
= ”’é/ o B 2 UP THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN (300MM) 11 3/4" INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. (9.26.5). ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT (9.30.1.2)
— 2B v / 2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL LEVELS AND IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND INTERCONNECTED (AC, NOT BATTERY) (9.10.19) 3. CERAMIC TILE SUBSTRATE AS PER 9.30.6.
Q - v oo 3. EMPTY
5 7// 5 / /) W 4. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA (9.33.4.1,, 9.33.4.2 8 9.3343 ORAS PERAREG. /oy o oo oo
5 283/01)
v s lva) 5. THE CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST GAS AND .
A / P < EXHAUST FUMES AND THE DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TIGHT FITTING, WEATHERSTRIPPED, AND HAVE }-AF;%NJS'[GEH'NG UP WALL 6" MINIMUM AT BACKSIDE OF AIR BARRIER, ALL APPLIANCES TO BE ULC LISTED, AND INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS' SPECIFICATIONS.
o A SELF CLOSING DEVICE (9.10.9.16) :
S = ? 2 2 6. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKS AS PER O.B.C. 9.10.16. 2. AIR BARRIERS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS. (9.25.3.3) LL
< (O
v N /
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Ll GENERAL PLUMBING & ELECTRIC NOTES: m
v >
v o - ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO CONFORM TO ONTARIO ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE 22ND EDITION 1998 AS G E N E RAL ST R U CT U RAL N OT E S 1
/ (&) AMENDED, ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT BY AN ONTARIO LICENSED ELECTRICIAN, ELECTRICIAN TO
(o BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACQUIRING ANY PERMITS . STRUCTURAL LUMBER
Z No. 173 7. > 1. THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF STRUCTURAL STEEL ;
. .
|_ 5 - ALL PLUMBING WORK TO COMPLY WITH ALL PLUMBING CODES AND BYLAWS AS AMENDED, ALL WORK THE 2012 ONTARIO BUILDINO CODE (O'REO 3321 2) & THE CSA STANDARDS INDICATED
v 3 STOREY 7 — |2 7O B CARRIED OUT B AN ONTARIG LIGENSED PLUMBER, PLOVBER 10 BE REPONSIBLE FOR THEREIN. THE LATEST REVISIONS TO ALL STANDARDS WILL GOVERN. 1. ALL TIMBER CONSTRUCTION, CONNECTIONS, CONNECTIONS TO CONVENTIONAL FRAMING, 1. STRUCTURAL STEEL GRADE 640.21M 350W, Fy = 345 MPa FOR W ®)
v v STU CCO BU | LD| N G / ) ACQUIRING ANY PERMITS 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS & MEASUREMENTS AT THE SITE & AND TIMBER MEMBER SIZING ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY A SUBCONTRACTOR WHO IS A SHAPES. HSS GRADE 640.21M
v 4-0 5/,8"/ Lo m REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES OR UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS WHICH MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT MEMBER OF THE TIMBER FRAMER'S GUILD OF NORTH AMERICA AND THE TIMBER FRAME 350W, CLASS C, Fy = 350 MPa |
v v (F| Ot roof) [1234]7 E E LECTR' CAL L E G E N D THE PROPER COMPLETION OF THE WORK TO THE ENGINEER AND/OR PROJECT COORDINATOR BUSINESS COUNCIL. STRUCTURAL SIZES PROVIDED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE 2. PLATES, ANGLES ETC. SHALL CONFORM TO STRUCTURAL STEEL L
.. L PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. WHEN IN DOUBT, THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS GUIDELINES AND THE DESIGN PROVIDED BY THE TIMBER SUBCONTRACTOR WILL GOVERN. GRADE G40.21M 300W, Fy=300MPa |_
W (Reto INiNg wall / WILL GOVERN. PROVIDE THREE SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS STAMPED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE 3. ENGINEER APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR —
v remains) % 08 SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEWATERING REQUIRED TO UNDERTAKE THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO PRIOR TO ANY FABRICATION, SHOWING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) ALL STEEL TO STEEL =
L v <C WORK. MEMBER SIZING, CONNECTIONS DETAILS, BOLTING PATTERNS, SCHEDULE AND ERECTION CONNECTIONS.
% L 4. THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS & OTHER SEQUENCE. IT WILL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO 4. STEEL LINTELS FOR MASONRY VENEER SHALL CONFORM TO :)
S // vy / 3 STOREY CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH THE TIMBER SUBCONTRACTOR. TABLE 9.20.5.2B.
4 ) v g7 7-91/2 / ‘ . METER SOCKET 5. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 2. ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMING LUMBER IS TO BE SPF NO. 2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS To)
% bt v . [23786] STUCCO BUILDING OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS. 'STUD' GRADE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR BEARING WALLS,
7 = (Fl at roof) LINTELS AND POSTS. ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO BE P.T.
v FOUNDATIONS :
1) } 3. ALL LVL's TO BE 2.0E, 3100 Fb (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) <
/ 3 v v @) . SUB-PANEL ELECTRICAL BOX, 12 CCTS 4. PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING TO BE CONSTRUCTION-GRADE, EXTERIOR GRADE,GOOD-ONE-SIDE
? = 4 - / = I. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON SOUND AND UNDISTURBED ROCK OR SOIL WITH A MIN. ALLOWABLE SOFTWOOD PLYWOOD OR DOUGLAS FIR PLYWOOD. DESIGN-RATED OSB TYPES 1, 2 AND 3 O
¥)) BEARING VALUE OF 75 kPa. BEARING SURFACE TO BE APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER CERTIFIED FOR ENGINEERING USES.
4 v % A D % y BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. 5. PROPRIETARY (ENGINEERED) PRODUCTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS, SUBSTITUTIONS G E N E RAL D E M O L | Tl O N N OTES |_
/ g“ L / > © CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT 2. PROTECT SUB-GRADE FROM WATER AND FREEZING ADJACENT TO AND BELOW ALL FOOTINGS AT FROM THE SPECIFIED PRODUCTS BY WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER ONLY.
/ = v - /| 8 ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION. 6. ALL BEARING WALLS ARE TO HAVE HORIZONTAL BLOCKING AT MID HEIGHT. 1. ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION WILL HAVE THIER ><
v o bre ﬁ % 3. PROVIDE 5'-0" (1500mm) MINIMUM FROST COVER (FINISHED GRADE TO U/S FOOTING) FOR HEATED 7. ALL BEAMS REQUIRE RESTRAINT AGAINST LATERAL DISPLACEMENT AND ROTATION AT THE SURROUNDINGS PATCHED UP AND REASSEMBLED AS PER EXISTING
7 > v b N FOOTINGS. CONSULT SOILS REPORT NOTED FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. POINTS OF BEARING. CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS AND AS TO MAINTAIN EXISTING LLl
e C v v = 4. BACKFILLING TO PROCEED SIMULTANEOUSLY ON BOTH SIDES OF FOUNDATION WALLS 8. FOR BUILT-UP BEAMS, IT IS ASSUMED THAT EACH PLY IS A SINGLE CONTINUOUS MEMBER, FIRE RATINGS.
() o (EXCEFT WHERE TEMPORARY SUPPORT FOR THE WALL IS PROVIDED), AND COMPACTED IN FASTENED TOGETHER SECURELY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 4 TIMES THE DEPTH AND —
No. 169 / e Ly ; LAYERS AS SPECIFIED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT EACH PLY IS EQUALLY LOADED. *(SEE 9.23.8.3.(7)(8) FOR FASTENING MEMBERS) D_
. - : 23.8.3. 2. NONE OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE TO BE REMOVED
2 STOREY /) 8 L oV D & [ 1 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE 5. CONSULT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR COMPOSITION AND COMPACTION OF FILL 9. BUILT-UP RECTANGULAR COMPRESSION MEMBERS SHALL CONSIST OF INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS (EXCEPT AS NOTED) OR TAMPERED WITH AND WILL MAINTAIN THEIR p—
o v v m > SUPPORTING SLAB ON GRADE. OF EQUAL LENGTH FASTENED TOGETHER USING NAILS, LAG SCREWS OR BOLTS. EXISTING FIRE RATING ASSEMBLIES EXCEPT WHERE NOTED ON PLAN. m
BRICK o @] 10. WHEN USED, NAILS SHALL PENETRATE THROUGH AT LEAST OF 3/4" OF THE THICKNESS OF
o v ) s c ss o CEO
o THE LAST INDIVIDUAL PIECE. THE NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FROM EITHER FACE OF THE
BUILDING = _ %) g Q 110V CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE CONCRETE UL TP MEMBER ALOKG THE LENGTH -
(Brick Noted) v v fa 11. WHEN INDIVIDUAL PIECES OF THE BUILT-UP MEMBER ARE WIDER THAN 3 TIMES THEIR
. @ 110V RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE 1. ALL CONCRETE TO BE MINIMUM 20MPa @ 28 DAYS OR BETTER, CLASS "F-2" OR CLASS "N". THICKNESS (U/N) ( ie. d>3d). THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST 2 ROWS OF FASTENERS >-
(Fl at roof) . v 2 CONCRETE FOR GARAGE SLABS TO BE CLASS "C-2", MINIMUM 32 MPa. @ 28 DAY c/w 5-8% ACROSS THE MEMBER WIDTH LL]
LT N 179 110V EXT. WAL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE Q'izEﬂch'cN;“ﬂEEET(E ghiff gl(z) tTJEsEéS ;gERR'I\'ﬁIESE;)ARAGE AND EXTERIOR FLATWORK. (9.3.1.6) w/ 5 - 8% AIR B B S O o oy CONTINIOLS HOMIZONTAL
» v L 0. No. 181 iy . 232 e CON -(9.3.1.6) W/ 5- 8% BLOCKING (U/N) AT MID POINT. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS OVER 12'-0" TO HAVE m
. 19'-8 1/8" —1 5/8 2 7/8 5'-4<3/8 o CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL BLOCKING AT THIRD POINTS.
~ [5999] /[1263] A M |_987J/ 1635 [ ////////////////////////i @ PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE 3. WHEN A FOUNDATION WALL CONTAINS AN OPENING MORE THAN (1200MM) 3'11" IN LENGTH OR CONTAINS 13. CONFIRM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY @ TIME OF EXCAVATIONS. SOIL CONSULTANT TO O
. — & - LELLA F L 7-8 3/4" <3 SENDANT LIGHT FOCTURE (LARGE OPENINGS IN MORE THAN 25% OF ITS LENGTH, THAT PORTION OF THE WALL SHALL BE CONSIDERED LATERALLY REVIEW.
L= — I Jont, A i e L2]57J X = ( ) UNSUPPORTED, UNLESS THE WALL AROUND THE OPENING IS REINFORCED . 14. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ALL EXTERIOR CLADDING TYPES AND LOCATIONS |—
- — o N . o, Landscape % \ o = 15. ALL BEAMS FLUSH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (D = DROPPED or F = FLUSH) U)
A P {35 sq.ft R 1= v @ - Ry 110V WALL LIGHT FIXTURE 16. ALL LINTELS TO BE 2- 2x10 c/w KING & JACK POSTS ON EITHER SIDE (U.N.O)
i ~— Voo v v Y12.5 sqvm O W v v v / N g WOOD ROOF TRUSSES 17. ALL EXPOSED EXT. WOOD TO BE PRESSURE TREATED (P.T.) !
¢ e— — ¢ e— J v e v c—— e - .\ — . O com— |+ o 0 — 18. ALL SONOTUBES TO BE SET ON NATURAL SOIL (NOT ON BACKFILL) o™
- . . . . . . 40-1 34" ¥ <. o ASAN SINGLE POLE SWITCH I. ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN TRUSSES 19. SPANS AND SIZES OF WOOD LINTELS SHALL CONFORM TO 9.23.12.3 (TABLES A-12 TO A-16).
- [12239] i N A A A N o ngZRLOJiSTiSR %NBDUT[INDNG(;NCGOADEE(J/gg;fg:ﬁgﬁ?m I/D\%%?\R;;?:NCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE 20. ALL FLOOR JOISTS MUST BE CALCULATED AS SIMPLY SUPPORTED FOR THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM (D
oo oo v v Y v v W\ v = = = -86.1. LOADS & DEFLECTION:
v e e T - v v S L L v o o 9 THREE WAY SWITCH 3. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF DEAD LOAD =15 PSF Z
v v v v v e © ' [NEW soD AREA N - Z THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO. MIN. LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION= L/360, MAX. TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTLON= L/240 —_
—~ = ~ o A FOUR WAY SWITCH 4. TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED FOR SPECIFIED WIND UPLIFT (REFER TO NBCC 1995 STRUCTURAL 21. ALL 7/16" OSB SHEATHING TO BE NAILED AS A DIAPHRAGM w/ 2 1/2" LONG COMMON NAILS @ 4" o/c ON I_
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WALL & FLOOR ASSEMBLY

COMBUSTIBLE 1 HR FRR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY @

BRICK VENEER SB-3, EW1a

- 3 5/8"x2 1/4"x7 5/8" BRICK VENEER, 7/8"x7"x0.03"
GALVANIZED METAL TIES @ 16" HOR. AND 24" VERT. WEEP
HOLES @ 2'-7" c/w BASE AND THROUGH WALL FLASHING
AS REQUIRED

- 1" AIR SPACE

- SBPOF WEATHER BARRIER, ALL JOINTS SEALED W/ TAPE
- 7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING NAILED AS DIAPHRAGM w/ 2.5"
NAILS @ 4" o/c

- 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16" ofc, 5.5" (R22) FIBREGLASS BATT
INSUL.

- 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER CONFORM TO
CGSB 51.34 TYP.

- 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED AND SANDED

- PAINT FINISH

1 HR. FRR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL SB-3, W4a

- PAINT FINISH

- 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD-TAPED & SANDED

- 2x4 STUD WALL @ 16" o/c. c/w MID SPAN BLOCKING
-3 1/2" or 5 1/2" FIBRE GLASS INSULATION

- RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" o/c

- 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL
CHANNELS

- PAINT FINISH

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

- PAINT FINISH

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD-TAPED & SANDED
- 2x4 STUD WALL @ 16" o/c.

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD-TAPED & SANDED
- PAINT FINISH

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

- FLOOR FINISH

- 5/8" T&G OSB SUBFLOOR NAILED, TACKED, GLUED &
SCREWED

- 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16" o/c, 5.5" (R22) FIBREGLASS BATT
INSUL.

- 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER

- EXISTING 4" CONCRETE SLAB

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

] o] & o] M

(]

=l & [

N

S|

N

H

REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE
FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS ON WALL
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET, SHOWER OR BATHTUB

PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANCE BACKING ON WALLS
AROUND BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS

BATHROOM FAN - EXHAUST TO EXTERIOR
EXHAUST DRYER TO EXTERIOR (SURFACE MOUNT)

SMOKE MONOXIDE DETECTOR - INTERCONNECTED TO
ALL OTHER SMOKE DETECTORS' WITHIN THE SAME UNIT

ALL PIPING PENETRATING A FIRE RATED SEPARATION
TO BE SEALED BY A FIRESTOP SYSTEM HAVING A FRR
NOT LESS THAN THE FRR OF THE FIRE SEPARATION,
NON-COMBUSTIBLE AND TIGHTLY FITTED.

INTERCONNECTED SMOKE/CO DETECTOR ON EACH
FLOOR AS PER OBC DIV. B, 9.10.19 & 9.33.4

ADDITIONAL INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS IN
EACH SLEEPING ROOM c/w VISUAL SIGNAL AND AS PER
OBC DIV. B, 9.10.19

32" 45 MINUTE FRR DOOR (OBC 2006, DIV. B - 9.6.3.1&
9.10.13.1)
-SELF-CLOSING DEVICE (OBC 2006, DIV. B - 9.10.13.10)
-DEADBOLT LOCK (OBC 2006, DIV. B - 9.6.8.3)
-DOOR VIEWER (OBC 2006, DIV B - 9.6.8.8) - NOT
REQUIRED AT SERVICE AND VESTIBULE ROOMS

UPPER CABINETS ABOVE AND COUNTERTOP BELOW
PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN FOR WASHER IN CERAMIC TILE

STOVE HOOD VENT - SURFACE MOUNT EXHAUST TO
EXTERIOR

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS 1HR, FRR CEILING
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE CEILING

PROVIDE AN ELECTRICAL SUBPANEL TO EACH NEW
UNIT CONNECTED TO ELECT. METER AT EXTERIOR, IF
REQUIRED ELECTRICIAN WILL SETUP THE REQUIRED
LOAD SERVICE TO THE BUILDING (TO CONFIRM WITH
OWNER)

PROVIDE COLD/HOT WATER CONNECTION AND DRAIN
FOR WASHER, BUILD OUT NEXT TO EXT. WALL

STACK PIPE PENETRATING FIRE RATED WALLS OR
CEILINGS TO BE SEALED BY A FIRESTOP SYSTEM
HAVING AN F RATING NOT LESS THAN THE FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING OF THE FIRE SEPARATION,
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